Vincent, which experienced severe damage to houses 
because of the hurricane. The material was purchased 
from one of the Bank’s clients, M & J Roofing of One Mile 
Portsmouth, extruders of roofing material in Dominica.

In December 2010, the Bank presented one hundred 
and eighty-six (186) Christmas gift baskets to 
Government on behalf of all the elderly beneficiaries of 
the “Yes We Care” Programme in various communities 
around Dominica.

A team of volunteers comprising members of the 
Management and Staff of the Bank also assisted in